
Koinonia Federation 

St Mary Magdalene C of E Through School 
Woolwich Campus 

Autumn Term 2 2024 – Diary Dates 

 

 
 
School journeys  

 

• Year 4 – Monday 11th to Friday 15th November 

• Year 6 – Monday 2nd to Friday 6th December 

 

Anti bullying week  

• Monday 11th to Friday 15th November  

 

Odd sock day  

Tuesday 12th November  

 

‘It takes a village to raise a child’ Coffee Mornings 

 

• 9 am on Thursday 7th November  

• 9am on Thursday 21st November 

• 9am on Thursday 5th December  

 

Trips  

  

• Year 3 Painted Hall – Friday 8th November  

• Year1 Equiano V&A museum – Monday 18th 

November  

• Year 1 Hargreaves V&A museum – Friday 22nd 

November   

• Year 3 Film festival – Thursday 21st November  

• Year 2 Potter- Christmas Journey – Monday 25th 

November  

• Year 2 Film festival – Tuesday 26th November  

• Year 6 Film Festival – Tuesday 26th November  

• Year 2 Dahl – Christmas journey – Wednesday 

27th November  

• Year 1 Film festival – Thursday 28th November  

• Year 4 Film festival – Thursday 28th November  

• Year 4 British Museum -Monday 16th December  

 

 

Nativity  

 

• EYFS (Nursery and Reception) Nativity – Tuesday 

10th December 10am and 2pm showings   

• KS1 Nativity (Year 1 and 2) – Monday 9th 

December 10am and 2pm showings  

 

Carols by Candlelight 

 

• Lower KS2 (Year 3 and 4) – Tuesday 17th 

December at 3.45pm  

• Upper KS2 (Year 5 and 6) – Monday 16th 

December at 3.45pm  

 

Christmas Service  

  

• Tuesday 17th December Yr 2-6 at St Mary 

Church 

 

 

Christmas Fair  

 

• Thursday 12th December  

 

 

Christmas dinner/ Christmas jumper day  

 

• Friday 13th December  

 

 

Christmas disco  

 

• KS1 - Tuesday 28th November  

• KS2 – Tuesday 10th December  

 

Christmas Parties  

 

• Thursday 19th December  

 

Christmas holidays 

 

• Monday 23rd December 2024 to Friday 3rd 

January 2025 

• Children back to school on Monday 6th 

January  

  

These dates are subject to change. Further information 

about these dates will be shared closer to the time.  

 


